Pertinent Product

Information (PPI)

FOOD GROUP

CP5429

Red. Fat, Red. Sodium Turkey Bar-B-Q

American Fare

JTM Item Numbers: CP5429

CN Serving 100y
Nutritional Information: Size Serving
Serving Size (0z.) 4.11 3.53
Serving Size (g) 116.5 100
Servings Per Case 116
Calories 158 136
Calories from Fat 34 29
Calories from Fat% 21 % 21 %
Protein (g) 16 14
Carbohydrates (g) 17 15
Fiber (g) 1 1
Total Fat (g) 4 3
Saturated Fat (g) 1.1 1.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0 0

* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat

Cholesterol (mg) 39 33
Sodium (mg) 461 396
Sugar (g) 9 8
Vitamin A (IU) 569 488
Vitamin C (mg) 4 3
Calcium (mg) 35 30
Iron (mg) 2 1

Product Specifications:

UPC (GTIN) 10049485054297
Case Pack 30# 6 Bags
Net Weight 30.00 Ibs
Gross Weight 31.30 Ibs
Case Length 15.44 in
Case Width 11.81in
Case Height 6.88 in
Case Cube 0.73 ft
TixHi 10x7

Shelf Life (frozen) 730 days
Allergens:

Soy

**This Product is Gluten-Free

Let's Create Jrreat Dishes TGWM/J®

Product Title:

BARBEQUE SAUCE WITH TURKEY THIGH

TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN, CARAMEL COLOR AND SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED

TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy
flour, caramel color), VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF
SEASONING (salt, sugar, modified food starch, dextrose, onion powder, guar gum, paprika, dehydrated
garlic, beet powder, spices, citric acid, natural flavor), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, ONION POWDER,
SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, PEPPER SAUCE (aged cayenne
red peppers, distilled vinegar, water, salt, garlic powder), PAPRIKA EXTRACT, CARAMEL COLOR,
NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC.

CN Statement: CN ID Number: 082480

This 30 Ib. case provides 116 servings 4.11 oz each. Each 4.11 oz serving (by weight) of this
Barbeque Sauce with Turkey Thigh provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food
and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-11.)

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN
Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.
CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commaodities bear the following statement: "Contains
commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to
eligible recipient agencies."

JTM Food Group ® 200 Sales Drive ® Harrison OH 45030
(513) 367.4900 = (800) 626.2308 = Fax (513) 367.3519
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For the most current information, visit JTMFoodGroup.com.
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Heating Instructions:
Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling
water. Heat approximately 30 minutes or uniil
product reaches serving femperature. Open bag
carefully to avoid being burned.

"CONTAINS COMMCDITIES DONATED 8Y

C P 542 9 BARBEQUE SAUCE THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF

] WITH TURKEY THIGH AGRICULTURE - THIS PRODUCT SHALL

= —— 8E $OLD ONLY TO ELIGIBLE RECIPIENT
August 04, 2014 TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN, CARAMEL AGENCIES".

COLOR AND SMOKE FLAVORING ADDED

INGREDIENTS: TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING (salt, sugar, modified food starch, dextrose,
onion powder, guar gum, paprika, dehydrated garlic, beet powder, spices, citric acid, natural
flavor), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, ONION POWDER, SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor
[contains maltodextrin}), SALT, PEPPER SAUCE (red peppers, vinegar, saft, garlic), PAPRIKA Manufactured by JTM Provisicns Co.
EXTRACT, CARAMEL COLOR, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC. Harrison, OH 45030 800.626.2308

KEEP FROZEN
NET WT. 30 LB.

CONTAINS: Soy Copy not for documenting Federal Meal Requirement
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